
STEVENS (1-1,1-0 MACF) -vs- Delaware Valley (1-1,0-1 MACF)
3/17/2021 at Doylestown, Pa (Lipinski Field)

 
 

 
 
STEVENS Goals: Ryan Gebhardt (5); Jack Savarese (3); Max Ranaldi (2); Brendan Sullivan (2); Nolan Quade (1); Trevor Carroll (1); Daniel
Crotty (1); Jackson Brown (1) 
Assists: Ryan Gebhardt (3); Tyler Ryan (3); Ryan Caplis (2); Michael Burns (1); Jake Wright (1); Joseph Grippo (1); Sean Kunz (1) 
 
Delaware Valley Goals: PJ Rafferty (2); Travis Berman (1); Dylan Brasch (1); Ben Napieralski (1) 
Assists: PJ Rafferty (2); Brett Ziegler (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Lipinski Field
Penalties: George Evanick 1st/02:55; Jason Coyle 2nd/12:17; Luke Kelchner 2nd/00:57; Ben Napieralski 4th/11:25
Officials: Michael Donnellan; Dan Miles; Chris Sepesi

Date: 3/17/2021
Attendance: 11

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
STEVENS 6 3 3 4 16
Delaware Valley 0 1 3 1 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
STEVENS 15 17 13 20 65
Delaware Valley 3 8 11 5 27

Shots On Goal
STEVENS 8 10 8 6 32
Delaware Valley 2 4 6 3 15

Saves
STEVENS 2 3 3 2 10
Delaware Valley 2 7 5 2 16

Turnovers
STEVENS 5 4 4 5 18
Delaware Valley 8 8 4 6 26

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
STEVENS 7-7 4-4 5-5 3-4 19-20
Delaware Valley 4-7 1-7 7-8 4-6 16-28

Ground Balls
STEVENS 11 10 5 8 34
Delaware Valley 9 11 9 8 37

Face Offs
STEVENS 2 1 2 4 9
Delaware Valley 5 4 5 2 16

Extra Man Opportunities
STEVENS 1 1 0 1 1-3
Delaware Valley 0 1 0 0 0-1



STEVENS 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
7 Nolan Quade 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-1 -

GK 19 Danny Tierney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Jack Savarese 3 0 3 8 0 3 0 - -
31 Bubba Brennan 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2-6 -
34 Joe Cawley 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 - -
35 Daniel Crotty 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
36 Shawn Coulter 0 0 0 2 6 1 4 0-2 -
42 Ryan Gebhardt 5 3 8 16 4 2 2 - -

55 Jason Coyle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
91 Tyler Ryan 0 3 3 1 1 1 0 - -
2 Noah Frantz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 -
3 Max Ranaldi 2 0 2 3 0 2 0 - -
4 Trevor Cole 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
8 Michael Burns 0 1 1 5 0 0 1 - -
11 Matt Logan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Trevor Carroll 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
13 Jake Wright 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
15 Joseph Grippo 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -
16 Jake Zeyher 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
18 Tim Spears 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
20 Evan Eggleston 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
21 Joseph DeGuida 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1-3 -
22 Sean Kunz 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
26 Henry Murtagh 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
28 Henry Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
29 Owen Stempkovski 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
32 Craig Stockfeder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Jessie Tareco 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Jackson Brown 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
41 Brendan Sullivan 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 - -
47 Trey Kiessling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
50 Ryan Caplis 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 - -
52 Tom Conway 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-8 -

Totals 16 12 28 65 34 18 14 9-25
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Danny Tierney 45:00 4 8
16 Jake Zeyher 15:00 1 2



Delaware Valley 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 PJ Rafferty 2 2 4 5 0 2 0 - -
7 Brandon Keller 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

16 Luke Kelchner 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1-1
1-

01:00
GK 17 Jim Murphy 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -

19 Brett Ziegler 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
20 Bryce Regan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Michael Florig 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 - -
27 Matt Waibel 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 - -
39 Dylan Brasch 1 0 1 7 1 0 0 - -

44 Ben Napieralski 1 0 1 2 0 5 0 -
1-

00:30
3 Tony Aguayo 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
4 Alex Gunderson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
5 Chris Dearden 0 0 0 1 11 2 0 14-23 -
11 Nic Brogdan 0 0 0 1 6 2 1 - -
24 Fred Offenburger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -

25 George Evanick 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
28 Travis Berman 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
88 Sean Mylod 0 0 0 0 8 1 2 - -
99 Francis Rose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 5 3 8 27 37 26 6 16-25
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Jim Murphy 60:00 16 16



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By STEVENS DELVAL-M
1st 11:53 Ryan Gebhardt Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:40 Jack Savarese Sean Kunz 2 0
1st 04:50 Daniel Crotty Ryan Gebhardt 3 0
1st 03:40 Ryan Gebhardt Jake Wright 4 0
1st 01:28 Ryan Gebhardt Unassisted 5 0
1st 00:10 Max Ranaldi Ryan Gebhardt 6 0
2nd 14:39 Jack Savarese Ryan Gebhardt 7 0
2nd 12:31 Brendan Sullivan Ryan Caplis 8 0
2nd 12:17 PJ Rafferty Unassisted 8 1
2nd 00:28 Jack Savarese (UP) Michael Burns 9 1
3rd 13:42 Brendan Sullivan Tyler Ryan 10 1
3rd 11:32 Max Ranaldi Tyler Ryan 11 1
3rd 10:52 Ben Napieralski PJ Rafferty 11 2
3rd 10:06 Dylan Brasch PJ Rafferty 11 3
3rd 03:00 Ryan Gebhardt Ryan Caplis 12 3
3rd 01:45 PJ Rafferty Brett Ziegler 12 4
4th 11:03 Ryan Gebhardt Tyler Ryan 13 4
4th 09:38 Trevor Carroll Unassisted 14 4
4th 05:00 Travis Berman Unassisted 14 5
4th 03:14 Jackson Brown Unassisted 15 5
4th 02:24 Nolan Quade Joseph Grippo 16 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 02:55 DELVAL-M George Evanick 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 12:17 STEVENS Jason Coyle 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:57 DELVAL-M Luke Kelchner 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:25 DELVAL-M Ben Napieralski 00:30 PUSHING


